LIST OF THE APPLICANTS WHO HAVE APPLIED FOR PAST CHAMPION ATHLETES AS COACH/MENTOR IN KHELO INDIA CENTRES OF J&K UT

(Advertisement Notification No. SC/3767/3477-85 dated 10-07-2024)

S.N o	Name of the candidates with address and contact No.	Centre opted	Sports discipline	D-O-B	Academic/T echnical qualificatio n	Sports achievements	NIS Certification	Experienc e	Remarks
1	Shivangi Jamwal D/o Brij Mohan Singh R/o Katra Jammu Ph. 7051599166 NSRS ID- CTT005AF95 Email- shivangijamwal5993@gmail.co m	Indoor Sports Hall Ramnagar Udhampur	Table Tennis	13-03-1995	Post Graduate	1. 3 Times Participation in Inter University North Zone Championship in 2014-15, 2015-16,2016-17. 2. 2 time participation in State University Sports Championship and secured 2 Gold Medals.	1. NIS Certificate Course (6 weeks) 2. NIS Diploma Course Result Awaited (To whom it may concern Attached)	Enclosed	Eligible
2.	Nishant Bhalla S/o Sh. Avinash Bhalla R/o Village Ward No. 06 Distrct Poonch NSRS ID-TTAA164M03 Email- nipunbhall1234@gmail.com	Indoor Sports Hall Koteranka Rajouri	Table Tennis	17-11-2003	Graduate	1. one time participation in Inter college Tournament and secured 2 nd position in Table tennis championship. 2 3 time participation in Inter District Tournament and secured on silver and 1 bronze medal.	.1. NIS Certificate Course (6 weeks)	Enclosed	Eligible
3.	Gurjoot Singh S/O Sh.Satnam Singh R/o Subhash nagar Udhampur Ph.6005415387 NSRS ID- CTT024AM96	Indoor Sports Hall Koternka Rajouri	Table Tennis	13-03-1996	M.PED	1 . 3 time participation in National School Games . 2 . 2 times participation in Inter District School tournament	.1. NIS Certificate Course (6 weeks)		Eligible

•			1, .	45.01.1005	2.25			-:· ·· ·
4.	Tajamul Ahmad Khan S/O:- Bashir Ahmad Khan R/O:- Sanoor Kalipora Magam Cell No.7780961034 Email ID:- tajamulkhan010@gmail.com NSRS Id:- CKR035AM99	Kulgam	Karate	15-01-1999	B.PE B.PEd	Experience certificate 1.5 year	1. Represented J&K in KAI Senior National Karate Championship held at Kolkata from 13th to 14th January 20218. 2. Represented J&K in Kai national Karate Championship held at Guwahati	Eligible
							Assam on 5th to 6th April 2019. 3. License for Karate coaching.	
							Represented J&K in All India Karate Championship held at Pune Maharashtra from 17th to	
							19th June 2022. 4 Represented J&k in All India Shito Ryu	
							Seiko Kai Karate Championshio held at M.A Stadium Jammu from	

			10th to 12th	I	
			October 2017		
			(Secured Gold		
			Medal)		
			_		
			5		
			Represented		
			J&K in All		
			India Karate		
			Championshi		
			p held at		
			Uttrankhan		
			from 23rd to		
			24th		
			September		
			2023.		
			6		
			Represented		
			J&K in 2nd		
			North Zone		
			Karate		
			Championshi		
			p held at		
			Janakpure on		
			1st December		
			2022		
			7 Indai Open		
			International		
			Karate		
			Championshi		
			p held at New		
			Delhi from		
			17th to 18th		
			June 2023.		
			8.		
			Represented		
			J&K All India		
			Karate		
			Championshi		
			p held at New		
			Delhi from		
			11th to 13th		
			of August		
			2017.		
			9.		
			Independenc		
<u> </u>			macpenaenc		

			1			T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
							e Cup 2018 Karate Championshi p held at New Delhi from 10th to 12th August 2018.	
							10.Referee one year Certificate 11. Grade/ License Kata Kumite Judge	
			7.11	40.03.2000			B Certificate. 12. Refree & Judge Certificate.	Fliath
S F C E	Muteeb Ashraf 6/O:-Mohd. Ashraf Bhat R/O:- Rajouri Kadal Srinagar Cell No. 9149888104 Email Id:- bhatmuteeb71@gmail com NSRS Id:-CTT012AM00	Pulwama	Table Tennis	18-02-2000	B.com	NIS Six Weeks Certificate Course.	1. Inter College Table Tennis Championship held at Islamia College and Commerce Srinagar from 17th to 18th December 2020. 2. Table Tennis Championship held University of Kashmir from 1st to 8th July 2019. 3. Table Tennis Inter College Championship held on 2nd to 5th August 2022 (Secured First Position) Srinagar District Table	Eligible
							Tennis	

			Championship	
			held on 2nd to	
			3rd December	
			2020. (Secured	
			First Position)	

Sd/-S E C R E T A R Y J&K Sports Council